Modwell after carefully considering all facts and arguments and papers
submitted before me by the parties, hereby give my ''Final Award'' as follows:--

(i) That the Union of India represented by the General Manager, South Eastern
Railways, Calcutta pay to M/s. Badridas Hanu-man Bux, Ranchi a further sum of
Rupees 3,62,140/- (Rupees three lacs sixty-two thousand one hundred forty) only in
full and final satisfaction of all claims of either parties, this award being in addition
to the sum of money already awarded under the Interim Award dated 10-6-1967."

(ii) That each party bear its own costs of or incurred in connection with the